# CH \$290.00 399

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM360735

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Burlington Coat Factory Warehouse Corporation		10/26/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Burlington Merchandising Corporation		
Street Address:	1830 Route 130 North		
City:	Burlington		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	08016		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3994195	23RD ST.		
Registration Number:	3083858	BRIGHT IDEAS		
Registration Number:	4751831			
Registration Number:	1905702	CHARLES KLEIN		
Serial Number:	86433525	BLUSH FOR HER		
Serial Number:	86428354	SOPHIA & KATE		
Serial Number:	86428339	SOPHIA & KATE COLLECTION		
Serial Number:	86470973	BLUSH BY KATE		
Serial Number:	86470985	S&K SIGNATURE		
Serial Number:	86477663	SPA DOLL		
Serial Number:	86791725	SIGNATURE NYC		

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 7043774814

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7044173049

**Email:** donna.millard@nelsonmullins.com,ip@nelsonmullins.com

Correspondent Name: Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.

Address Line 1: 100 N Tryon St, BOA Corp Ctr, 42nd Fl.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005657 FRAME: 0383

900342796

Address Line 2: Address Line 4:		lelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28202		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		43797/00001BURLINGTONCOAT		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Karl S. Sawyer, Jr.		
SIGNATURE:		/Karl S. Sawyer, Jr./		
DATE SIGNED:		11/02/2015		

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Burington Assign to BurlingtonMerchandising#page1.tif source=Burington Assign to BurlingtonMerchandising#page2.tif source=Burington Assign to BurlingtonMerchandising#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005657 FRAME: 0384

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Burlington Coat Factory Warehouse Corporation, a Corporation of the State of Delaware ("Assignor"), having a principal office and place of business at 1830 Route 130 North, Burlington, New Jersey 08016, owns all rights, title and interest in and to trademarks and the US Trademark Registrations and pending US Trademark Applications therefor, as set forth on the attached Schedule (the Marks).

WHEREAS, Burlington Merchandising Corporation, a Corporation of the State of Delaware ("Assignee"), having a principal office and place of business at 1830 Route 130 North, Burlington, New Jersey 08016, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interests in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill associated therewith.

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by Assignor and Assignee, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee the portion of the business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain, together with all rights, title and interests in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby, and including, to the extent permitted by applicable law, all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of any of the Marks, with the right to sue, recover and retain damages for any past, current or future infringement of the Marks, for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

This Trademark Assignment shall become effective as of the 1st day of November, 2015.

[Remainder of this page left intentionally blank. Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005657 FRAME: 0385

		ASSIGNOR: Burlington Coat Factory Warehouse Corporation
		By:
State of County of	NEW JERSEY	
acknowledge	ed that he executed the	cy J. Haigney, the above-identified individual who foregoing assignment in the capacity indicated on behalf of e Corporation, on the <u>All</u> of <u>October</u> , 2015.
		Que d'Or
		Notary Public in and for
		State of New Jersey  PATRICIA A. ROSE  A Notary Public of New Jersey  My Commission Expires:  My commission expires FEBRUARY 7
		ASSIGNEE:
		Burlington Merchandising Corporation
		By: Printed Name: Stacy J. Haigney Title: Vice-President, Assistant General Counsel
State of	NEW JERSEY	
County of	Buclington_	
acknowledg	ed that he executed the	tcy J. Haigney, the above-identified individual who foregoing assignment in the capacity indicated on behalf of see Corporation, on the Last of Ortober , 2015.

Notary Public in and for State of New Jersey

PATRICIA A. ROSE

A Notary Public of New Jersey

My Commission Expires: My commission expires FERRUARY 7, 2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 005657 FRAME: 0386

## Burlington Coat Factory Warehouse Corporation Assignment to Burlington Merchandising Corporation Schedule of Trademarks

Registered Trademarks				
Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date		
23 <sup>rd</sup> STREET	3,994,195	July 12, 2011		
BRIGHT IDEAS	3,083,858	April 18, 2006		
Heart Design	4,751,831	June 9, 2015		
CHARLES KLEIN	1,905,702	July 18, 1995		

Pending Trademark Applications				
Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Status	
BLUSH FOR HER	86/433,525	October 24, 2014	Intent to Use	
SOPHIA & KATE	86/428,354	October 20, 2014	Actual Use	
SOPHIA & KATE	86/428,339	October 20, 2014	Actual Use	
COLLECTION				
BLUSH BY KATE	86/470,973	December 4, 2014	Intent to Use	
S&K SIGNATURE	86/470,985	December 4, 2014	Intent to Use	
SPA DOLL	86/477,663	December 11, 2014	Intent to Use	
SIGNATURE NYC	86/791,725	October 19, 2015	Intent to Use	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005657 FRAME: 0387

**RECORDED: 11/02/2015**